

**Court No. - 48**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6525 of 2019

**Appellant :-** Babloo @ Suneel Singh

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And Anr.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Ajay Singh, K.K.Rao, Naveen Kumar  
Yadav, Sudhir Kumar Agarwal, Vinay Kumar

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A., Nasiruddin Warsi, Pawan  
Kumar

**Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.**

**Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.**

On the request of learned A.G.A. three weeks' and no more time is granted him for filing his objection.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within one week thereafter.

List again in the week commencing 14th March, 2022.

**Order Date :-** 8.2.2022

PS