

**Court No. - 48**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6525 of 2019**

**Appellant :- Babloo @ Suneel Singh**

**Respondent :- State Of U.P. And Anr.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Ajay Singh, K.K. Rao, Naveen Kumar  
Yadav, Sudhir Kumar Agarwal, Vinay Kumar**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Nasiruddin Warsi, Pawan Kumar**

**Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.**

**Hon'ble Manish Kumar Nigam, J.**

List this case on **29.5.2023** in the top ten cases.

**Order Date :- 16.5.2023**

S. Singh