



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6525 of 2019**

Babloo @ Suneel Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajay Singh, K.K.Rao, Naveen Kumar  
Yadav, Sudhir Kumar Agarwal, Vinay  
Kumar  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Pawan Kumar, Sushil Kumar  
Pandey

---

**Court No. - 43**

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.**

**HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.**

List has been revised, no one appears for the appellant.

Let non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellant through the Chief  
Judicial Magistrate, District Maharajganj.

List again on *19th November, 2025*.

**(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)**

**October 15, 2025**

Vipasha