



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6525 of 2019**

Babloo *alias* Suneel Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and another

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajay Singh, K.K.Rao, Naveen Kumar  
Yadav, Sudhir Kumar Agarwal, Vinay  
Kumar

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Pawan Kumar, Sushil Kumar  
Pandey

---

**Court No. - 44**

**HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.**

**HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.**

This matter was mentioned in the afternoon hours by Mr. Pawan Kumar, learned Counsel for the informant with a request that it may be adjourned for hearing to any day in the month of April.

Accordingly, the appeal stands adjourned to **16.04.2026**.

To be taken up in the cause list of the day.

**(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)**

**March 16, 2026**

I. Batabyal